Supplemental Figure 1:

Age:

Natal sex:

Race:

Ethnicity:
Smoking status:
Substance use:
Alcohol use:
Physical actity:
Hypertension:
BMI:

Waist circumference:

HIV duration:
AIDS diagnosis:
CD4 count:
Total ART use:

Thymidine exposure:

Depression:

Associations with Frailty Phenotype

per 5 years |—0—|
Female vs. Male f 4 i
Black vs. Other |—0—|
Hispanic vs. Not | o i
Current/former vs. Never l—0—1
Current/former vs. Never I—-—O—(
>Sometimes vs. <Rarely f L 4 I
Not active vs. Active : % i
Yesvs. No & ! I . :1'
per 5 kg/m? | F—0—|||
High vs. Normal : ——o—+
>10 vs. <10 years I ¢ |
Yes vs. No i—f—|
<500 vs. 2500 c/mm? F——e—d
210 vs. <10 years —— % |
Yes vs. No I |—¢0—:|
Yesvs. No & : m
I | I I I I I
-1.0 -0.5 0.0 0.5 1.0 15 2.0

In(Odds Ratio)

Unadjusted
OR (95% CI)

1.13
1.12
1.18
0.78
1:37
1.30
0.87
1.38
2,79
1.23
1.93
1.50
0.98
0.84
2.02
1.80
2.54

(0.92,

(0.60,
(0.73,
(0.41,
(0.83,
(0.80,
(051,
(0.62,
{1.59,
(0.98,
(1.14,
(0.85,
(0.60,
(0.50,
(1.23,

(1.07,

(1.54

1.38)
2.07)
1.93)
1.47)
2.26)
2.12)
1.48)
3.10)
4.91)
1.54)
3.28)
2.63)
1.58)
1.41)
3.31)
3.01)
. 4.18)

P-value
0.239
0.718
0.495
0.435
0.225
0.292
0.599
0.434
<.001
0.075
0.015
0.160
0.919
0.500
0.005
0.026
<.001

Adjusted
OR (95% Cl)  P-value
2.48 (1.36, 4.53) 0.003
1.12 (0.88,1.43) 0.360
1.61 (0.92,2.80) 0.093
2.61 (1.55,4.37) <.001

Estimates are from logistic regression models with frailty/pre-frailty combined as the dependent variable (n=124 participants (48%) were frail or pre-frail). Odds ratios (OR)

and confidence intervals (Cl) are shown in log scale for visual purposes. Each unadjusted model includes a single covariate. The adjusted model includes all covariates

that had p-values <0.05 in the unadjusted models and BMI (see Statistical Analysis). A star indicates p-value<0.05 in the adjusted model.

Abbreviations: ART, antiretroviral therapy; BMI, body mass index.



